
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
02/05/16

Saturday Start 1st Payment 2,363,075
2nd Payment 2,481,229

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,605,291
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,735,555

5th Payment 2,872,333
1 01/16/16 Sat $48,542,184 $25,966,345 $40,000,000 $25,429,116.34 1.573 8.0% 8.0% 6th Payment 3,015,949
2 01/20/16 Wed $35,845,424 $45,140,898 $50,000,000 $31,786,395.42 1.573 5.9% 13.4% 7th Payment 3,166,747
3 01/23/16 Sat $33,437,096 $63,387,793 $60,000,000 $37,926,675.09 1.582 5.6% 18.3% 8th Payment 3,325,084
4 01/27/16 Wed $32,033,346 $80,621,217 $75,000,000 $47,400,000.00 1.582 5.3% 22.6% 9th Payment 3,491,338
5 01/30/16 Sat $35,939,628 $97,871,105 $96,000,000 $62,000,000.00 1.549 6.0% 27.2% 10th Payment 3,665,905
6 02/03/16 Wed $35,512,044 $116,577,490 $112,000,000 $72,300,000.00 1.549 5.9% 31.5% 11th Payment 3,849,201

7 02/06/16 Sat $39,440,148 $136,647,416 $136,000,000 $88,100,000.00 1.543 6.5% 36.0% 12th Payment 4,041,661
8 02/10/16 Wed $39,240,809 $157,065,180 $157,000,000 $101,700,000.00 1.543 6.5% 40.1% 13th Payment 4,243,744
9 02/13/16 Sat $46,933,776 $180,964,995 $127,000,000 $82,307,193.78 1.543 7.7% 44.8% 14th Payment 4,455,931

10 02/17/16 Wed $43,361,094 $202,379,363 $145,000,000 $93,972,780.30 1.543 7.2% 48.7% 15th Payment 4,678,727
11 02/20/16 Sat $51,861,822 $227,991,911 $164,000,000 $106,300,000.00 1.543 8.5% 53.1% 16th Payment 4,912,664
12 02/24/16 Wed $49,032,725 $252,207,278 $180,000,000 $116,700,000.00 1.543 8.0% 56.8% 17th Payment 5,158,297
13 02/27/16 Sat $63,530,732 $283,582,650 $202,000,000 $130,900,000.00 1.543 10.3% 61.3% 18th Payment 5,416,212
14 03/02/16 Wed $66,125,532 $316,239,493 $227,000,000 $147,100,000.00 1.543 10.7% 65.4% 19th Payment 5,687,022
15 03/05/16 Sat $65,754,308 $347,777,410 $255,000,000 $165,300,000.00 1.543 10.6% 69.1% 20th Payment 5,971,374
16 03/09/16 Wed $95,551,394 $392,017,832 $300,000,000 $194,400,000.00 1.543 15.1% 73.8% 21st Payment 6,269,942
17 03/12/16 Sat $86,795,687 $432,204,350 $334,000,000 $216,500,000.00 1.543 13.8% 77.4% 22nd Payment 6,583,439
18 03/16/16 Wed $343,985,019 $591,469,871 $500,000,000 $324,000,000.00 1.543 44.5% 87.5% 23rd Payment 6,912,611
19 03/19/16 Sat $626,664,857 $881,616,533 $949,800,000 $615,600,000.00 1.543 65.8% 95.7% 24th Payment 7,258,242
20 03/23/16 Wed $918,440,001 $1,306,855,474 $1,500,000,000 $972,100,000.00 1.543 79.2% 99.1% 25th Payment 7,621,154
21 03/26/16 Sat $971,330,528 $1,756,582,799 $2,000,000,000 ############### 1.543 81.0% 99.8% 26th Payment 8,002,212
22 03/30/16 Wed $1,469,504,002 $2,436,965,104 $0.00 1.543 91.9% 100.0% 27th Payment 8,402,322

28th Payment 8,822,438
29th Payment 9,263,560
30th Payment 9,726,738

Total 157,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/5/2016


